

Important Notice: Revision on CIMB@Work Terms and Conditions for Employees

Date: 11 April 2025

Dear Valued Customers,

The CIMB@Work Terms and Conditions for Employees will be revised effective from 1 May 2025.

For your easy reference, the revised or new clauses of the CIMB@Work Terms and Conditions for Employees are set out in the table below:

CIMB@WORK TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR EMPLOYEES

Clause	Existing Clause	Revised/ New Clause
1.	<p>Definitions</p> <p>(d) “CIMB@Work Features, Benefits & Rewards” means the features, benefits and rewards under (i) the CIMB@Work Value Proposition Programme and/or (ii) the CIMB Member Rewards Programme.</p> <p>(f) “CIMB@Work Value Proposition Programme” otherwise known as “Programme” means a benefits programme designed by CIMB for CIMB@Work Customers to enjoy features, benefits and rewards on products and services offered by CIMB which may be offered to CIMB@Work Customers from time to time in accordance to these Terms and Conditions.</p>	<p>1. Definitions</p> <p>(d) “CIMB@Work Features, Benefits & Rewards” means the features, benefits and rewards under (i) the CIMB@Work Programme and/or (ii) the CIMB Member Rewards Programme.</p> <p>(f) “CIMB@Work Programme” otherwise known as “Programme” means a benefits programme designed by CIMB for CIMB@Work Customers to enjoy features, benefits and rewards on products and services offered by CIMB which may be offered to CIMB@Work Customers from time to time in accordance to these Terms and Conditions.</p>

<p>2.1</p>	<p>In order to be eligible to be a CIMB@Work Customer, the individual employee must be at least 18 years old and have his/her payroll with minimum amount of RM1,000 (cumulative per month) credited monthly into a Current Account/-i or Savings Account/-i (“CASA/CASA-i”) or Daily Unrestricted Investment Account-i (“DURIAN-i”) maintained with CIMB. But individual Non Malaysian employee who signed-up for CIMB@Work through Enrolment Letter, requires a minimum amount of RM5,000 (cumulative per month) to be credited monthly.</p>	<p>2.1 In order to be eligible to be a CIMB@Work Customer, the individual employee must be at least 18 years old and have his/ her payroll with minimum amount of RM 1,000 (cumulative per month) credited monthly into a Current Account/-i or Savings Account/-i (“CASA/CASA-i”) or Daily Unrestricted Investment Account-i (“DURIAN-i”) maintained with CIMB. Individual Non-Malaysian employees who signed up for CIMB@Work self-enrolment programme requires a minimum amount of RM 5,000 (cumulative per month) to be credited monthly.</p>
<p>2.2</p>	<p>NIL</p>	<p>New Clause 2.2 has been added and the numbering for the subsequent clauses will be changed.</p> <p>2.2 Any individual employee (Malaysian and Non-Malaysian) who signed up for CIMB@Work self-enrolment programme is required to ensure that the name of his/ her employer is current and if the name of the employer is not similar with the record maintained with CIMB, the individual employee is required to update his/ her current employer name. The acceptance of the individual employee as a CIMB@Work Customer is subject to the individual employee receiving salary which has been credited by the employer into their CASA/CASA-i or DURIAN-i maintained with the Bank within 6 months from the</p>

		application date.
3.3	All product benefits allocated as part of the CIMB@Work Value Proposition Programme must be read in conjunction with the terms and conditions governing the respective product or services.	3.3All product benefits allocated as part of the CIMB@Work Programme must be read in conjunction with the terms and conditions governing the respective product or services.

Thank you

The Management
CIMB Bank Berhad & CIMB Islamic Bank Berhad